## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/2/2020-PPC

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 67 /2020-PPC

Approval of the CEO, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for nominating the following officers for attending the BES-EXPO-2020 to be held w.e.f  $13^{th}-15^{th}$  Feb, 2020 at Pragati Maidan, New Delhi:-

- i. Shri Vishwanath Kambalyal, DDG(SD), Mumbai
- ii. Shri Anil Kumar Mangalgi, DDG(SD), CRD AIR Bengaluru
- iii. Shri A K Sarkar, DDG(SD), East Zone

2. The concerned Station/Kendra are therefore requested to issue tour orders in respect of the above officers accordingly.

(Alok Rumar Sharma) Director (Pers.)

Dated: • 7Feb, 2020

To

i. Officers concerned

ii. Shri Sanjay Prasad, DDG (SMD), PB Sectt

iii. Shri D C Shukla, DDG (Tech) - w.r.t letter No. T-2/403(5)/2020-Tech (e-file)/19 dated 03.02.2020

iv. Head of Office, DDk, Mumbai

v. Head of Office, AIR Bengaluru

vi. Head of Office, O/o ADG(E), EZ

yif.DDG (T), PB Sectt- with a request to upload the order in PB Website

viii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

ix.Office Order folder

Copy for information to:-

- i. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt
- ii. PS to ADG(A), PB Sectt